TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM738522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beautyge Brands USA, Inc.		06/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Cutex, Inc.		06/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
DF Enterprises, Inc.		06/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.		06/30/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA
FD Management, Inc		06/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Revion Professional Holding Company LLC		06/30/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Roux Laboratories, Inc.		06/30/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK
Revion Consumer Products Corporation		06/30/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MidCap Funding IV Trust
Street Address:	7255 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 300
Internal Address:	c/o MidCap Financial Services, LLC, as Servicer
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 163

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1387180	ALL WAYS
Registration Number:	4636247	BARE BUFF
Registration Number:	5710184	BLONDERFUL
Registration Number:	2175776	BON BONS
Registration Number:	2743659	BORA BORA
Registration Number:	2815578	
Registration Number:	2798927	
Registration Number:	1435236	BOWLING GREEN
Registration Number:	2636441	BRILLIANT WHITE DIAMONDS
Registration Number:	2968624	BROW FANTASY

REEL: 007769 FRAME: 0020

TRADEMARK

900704468

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810408	C C-SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3050093	CHERRIES IN THE SNOW
Registration Number:	4697101	CHIP DEFIANT
Registration Number:	5156262	CHOOSE LOVE
Registration Number:	5156150	CIARA
Registration Number:	994239	CIARA
Registration Number:	0802848	COLORSILK
Registration Number:	5278038	COLORSILK
Registration Number:	3773233	COLORSILK BEAUTIFUL COLOR
Registration Number:	5192351	COLORSILK BUTTERCREAM
Registration Number:	3804074	COLORSILK LUMINISTA
Registration Number:	1912134	COLORSTAY
Registration Number:	2103818	COLORSTAY
Registration Number:	2776896	COLORSTAY
Registration Number:	6120055	COLORSTAY BROWLIGHTS
Registration Number:	5926341	COLORSTAY ENDLESS GLOW
Registration Number:	5509367	COLORSTAY EXACTIFY
Registration Number:	2735665	COLORSTAY OVERTIME
Registration Number:	3716347	COLORSTAY ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	4322171	COLORSTAY ULTIMATE SUEDE
Registration Number:	2993382	CURIOUS
Registration Number:	3955344	CURLSTAY
Registration Number:	0124134	CUTEX
Registration Number:	2511752	CUTEX
Registration Number:	3581236	CUTEX
Registration Number:	4286265	CUTEX
Registration Number:	5219583	CUTEX
Registration Number:	5280207	CUTEX
Registration Number:	5242687	CUTEX CARE SINCE 1911
Registration Number:	2769426	D:FI
Registration Number:	2548732	D:TAILS
Registration Number:	3038457	DELICIOUSLY WHIPPED!
Registration Number:	1842243	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS
Registration Number:	1914449	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS
Registration Number:	1931953	DIAMONDS AND RUBIES
Registration Number:	1873077	DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES
Registration Number:	0745546	EMERYL
Registration Number:	6397614	ESSENCHILLS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0746341	ETERNA 27
Registration Number:	3462188	EXTRA LIFE
Registration Number:	1702750	FABU-LAXER
Registration Number:	1304540	FABU-LAXER
Registration Number:	1678962	FABULAXER
Registration Number:	576344	FIRE & ICE
Registration Number:	1920660	FIRE & ICE
Registration Number:	5645247	FLESH
Registration Number:	5603323	FLESH
Registration Number:	5581952	FLESHPOT EYE AND CHEEK GLOSS
Registration Number:	2795771	FOREVER ELIZABETH
Registration Number:	1749747	FROST&GLOW
Registration Number:	1986047	GINSENG MIRACLE
Registration Number:	1039495	GREY FLANNEL
Registration Number:	1411923	GREY FLANNEL
Registration Number:	2728115	ILLUMINANCE
Registration Number:	1043237	JONTUE
Registration Number:	5129803	KISS CUBE
Registration Number:	4610532	LASER BRILLIANCE
Registration Number:	2027524	LIGHTZONES
Registration Number:	5582105	LIVE BOLDLY
Registration Number:	4924444	LOVE IS ON
Registration Number:	1287561	LOVE MY LIPS
Registration Number:	1274721	LOVE MY NAILS
Registration Number:	2925530	MAMBO
Registration Number:	2863147	
Registration Number:	2640487	MOISTURESTAY
Registration Number:	945360	MOON DROPS
Registration Number:	2111393	NEW COMPLEXION
Registration Number:	4787266	NO TEXT RED
Registration Number:	2097364	PERFECT HEAT
Registration Number:	2148184	PERFECT HEAT
Registration Number:	772430	PERFECTWEEZE
Registration Number:	5853111	PHOTOREADY CANDID
Registration Number:	4195549	
Registration Number:	5541869	POUT PLAY
Registration Number:	5261982	PRIVATE SHOW
Registration Number:	756209	PROGENITIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4279920	PURE ICE
Registration Number:	2256946	PURE ICE
Registration Number:	5134286	PURE ICE SHINE
Registration Number:	0378663	RAVEN RED
Registration Number:	0647222	REVLON
Registration Number:	1625545	REVLON
Registration Number:	1660540	REVLON
Registration Number:	1886476	REVLON
Registration Number:	2638730	REVLON
Registration Number:	2770851	REVLON
Registration Number:	2789089	REVLON
Registration Number:	2797953	REVLON
Registration Number:	2886630	REVLON
Registration Number:	2886731	REVLON
Registration Number:	2886732	REVLON
Registration Number:	2891418	REVLON
Registration Number:	2891419	REVLON
Registration Number:	2891420	REVLON
Registration Number:	3035671	REVLON
Registration Number:	3035673	REVLON
Registration Number:	2662778	REVLON
Registration Number:	1152080	REVLON
Registration Number:	6663706	REVLON ALL IN
Registration Number:	4800716	REVLON COLOR EFFECTS
Registration Number:	6131496	REVLON COLOR SURROUND TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4629804	REVLON COLORSTAY GEL ENVY
Registration Number:	4744636	REVLON COLORSTAY GEL ENVY DIAMOND TOP CO
Registration Number:	6290524	REVLON COLORSTAY SATIN INK
Registration Number:	4629793	REVLON COLORSTAY SKINNY
Registration Number:	3959613	REVLON CRAZY SHINE
Registration Number:	4909729	REVLON DRAMATIC DEFINITION
Registration Number:	5060575	REVLON EYES, CHEEKS + LIPS
Registration Number:	5262032	REVLON INSTA-BLUSH
Registration Number:	4878342	REVLON LOVE IS ON
Registration Number:	5000093	REVLON LOVE IS ON MILLION DOLLAR CHALLEN
Registration Number:	4761628	REVLON LUMINOUS PLATINUM POWDER
Registration Number:	5060514	REVLON MEN'S SERIES
Registration Number:	6583537	REVLON ONE HEART

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3791046	REVLON PHOTOREADY
Registration Number:	5077977	REVLON PHOTOREADY INSTA-FIX
Registration Number:	5581982	REVLON PHOTOREADY INSTA-SCULPT
Registration Number:	2946318	REVLON PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3426856	REVLON REALISTIC
Serial Number:	90587043	REVLON REIGN ON
Registration Number:	4984040	REVLON SCALP SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	6755617	REVLON SO FIERCE! EYES WIDE OPEN
Registration Number:	5050346	REVLON SUPER LENGTH
Registration Number:	6170571	REVLON TOTAL COLOR
Registration Number:	5050347	REVLON ULTIMATE ALL-IN-ONE
Registration Number:	4744801	REVLON ULTRA HD
Registration Number:	6310244	REVLON ULTRA HD SNAP!
Registration Number:	5060086	REVLON ULTRA VOLUME
Registration Number:	5050345	REVLON VOLUME + LENGTH MAGNIFIED
Registration Number:	5262034	REVLON YOUTH FX
Registration Number:	5036609	REVLONISSIMO
Registration Number:	5581874	RIPE FLESH
Registration Number:	5060698	ROMANTIC NUDES
Registration Number:	5765199	ROOT ERASE
Registration Number:	4347471	SHADELOCK TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3027403	SHAPE 'N' BUFF
Registration Number:	1776182	SINFULCOLORS
Registration Number:	4436302	SINFULCOLORS PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	4456236	SINFULSHINE
Registration Number:	6158016	SKINLIGHTS
Registration Number:	5346415	STRENGTH-SHIELD
Registration Number:	1417120	SUPER LUSTROUS
Registration Number:	2240977	SUPER LUSTROUS
Registration Number:	1925005	TOP SPEED
Registration Number:	4932576	TOP SPEED
Registration Number:	2856977	UNIVERSAL POINTS
Registration Number:	1860231	VIVID
Registration Number:	5613367	VOLUMAZING
Registration Number:	1853981	WHITE DIAMONDS
Registration Number:	1817316	WHITE DIAMONDS
Registration Number:	1823953	
Registration Number:	1814316	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4932574	TRANSFORMING EFFECTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462193046

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 373 2594

Email: rlyne@paulweiss.com, mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca B. Lyne

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02500-369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca B. Lyne
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Rebecca Lyne
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2022

Total Attachments: 13

source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page1.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page3.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page4.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page5.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page6.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page7.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page8.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page9.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page10.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page10.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page11.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page12.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page12.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page12.tif source=Revlon - ABL DIP - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Copy)(16235975.3) (002)#page13.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of June 30, 2022 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the signatories hereto indicated as a Grantor (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of MidCap Funding IV Trust, as collateral agent (in such capacity, and together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Super-Priority Senior Secured Debtor-in-Possession Asset-Based Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of June 30, 2022, by and among Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation and a debtor and debtor-in-possession under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code (the "Borrower"), Revlon, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a debtor and debtor-in-possession under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code ("Holdings"), the banks and other financial institutions or entities (the "Lenders") from time to time parties thereto and MidCap Funding IV Trust, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and Collateral Agent for the Lenders (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "DIP ABL Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective extension of credit to the Borrower under the DIP ABL Credit Agreement, the Grantors entered into the DIP ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 30, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "DIP ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), between each of the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which each of the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the DIP ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement, in order to record the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the DIP ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and if not defined therein, shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the DIP ABL Credit Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

SECTION 2.1 Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such

Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") as collateral security for the payment or performance, as the case may be (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise), of the Secured Obligations:

(i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, domain names, fictitious business names, trade dress, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and all common-law rights related thereto, (iii) all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith including, without limitation, the United States registrations and applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, (iv) the right to obtain all renewals thereof, (v) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, dilution or other violation thereof, including the right to receive all Proceeds and damages therefrom, and (vi) all other rights priorities and privileges relating thereto.

SECTION 2.2 Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under Section 2.1 hereof attach to any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a trademark or service mark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the DIP ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the DIP ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the DIP ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the DIP ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (WITHOUT REGARD TO PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICTS OF LAWS TO THE EXTENT THAT THE SAME ARE NOT MANDATORILY APPLICABLE BY STATUTE AND THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION WOULD BE REQUIRED THEREBY) AND, TO THE EXTENT APPLICABLE, THE BANKRUPTCY CODE.

SECTION 5. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused a counterpart of this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

BEAUTYGE BRANDS USA, INC.
CUTEX, INC.
DF ENTERPRISES, INC.
ELIZABTH ARDEN, INC.
FD MANAGEMENT, INC.
REVLON PROFESSIONAL HOLDING COMPANY
LLC
ROUX LABORATORIES, INC.,

as Grantors

Bv

Name: Steven Rosenthal

March Harrist

Title: Vice President and Secretary

REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, as a Grantor

Name: Steven Rosenthal

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

REEL: 007769 FRAME: 0029

Accepted and Agreed:

MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST,

as Collateral Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P., its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

(See Below)

Revlon US Trademark Security Agreements Schedules

Nov 24 2009	3716347	Jul 16 2008	77523848	COLORSTAY ULTIMATE	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Jul 8 2003	2735665	Dec 5 2001	78/096695	COLORSTAY OVERTIME	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Jul 3 2018	5509367	Feb 10 2017	87331734	COLORSTAY EXACTIFY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Dec 3 2019	5926341	May 22 2019	88441738	COLORSTAY ENDLESS GLOW	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Aug 4 2020	6120055	May 24 2019	88444911	COLORSTAY BROWLIGHTS	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 21 2003	2776896	Apr 5 2002	78/119745	COLORSTAY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 7 1997	2103818	Feb 21 1995	74/636315	COLORSTAY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Aug 15 1995	1912134	Nov 3 1993	74/456292	COLORSTAY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Jun 15 2010	3804074	Nov 17 2008	77615729	COLORSILK LUMINISTA	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Apr 25 2017	5192351	Feb 2 2016	86894280	COLORSILK BUTTERCREAM	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Apr 6 2010	3773233	Mar 13 2009	77690288	COLORSILK BEAUTIFUL COLOR	Revion Consumer Products Corporation
Aug 29 2017	5278038	Oct 4 2016	87192153	COLORSILK	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Jan 25 1966	0802848	Feb 4 1965	72/211382	COLORSILK	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 1 1974	994239	Dec 12 1973	73/008679	CIARA in Script	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Mar 7 2017	5156150	Aug 15 2016	87138890	CIARA	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Mar 7 2017	5156262	Oct 11 2016	87199640	CHOOSE LOVE	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Mar 3 2015	4697101	Jan 23 2014	86173487	CHIP DEFIANT	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Jan 24 2006	3050093	Dec 21 2004	78/536099	CHERRIES IN THE SNOW	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Feb 03 2004	2810408	Apr 22 2003	76508638	C C-SYSTEM (Stylized)	Beautyge Brands USA, Inc.
Jul 12 2005	2968624	Oct 23 2003	78/317665	BROW FANTASY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 15 2002	2636441	May 16 2000	76/049809	BRILLIANT WHITE DIAMONDS	DF Enterprises, Inc.
Apr 7 1987	1435236	Aug 4 1986	73/612,916	BOWLING GREEN (DEMO)	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.
				Design)	
Dec 23 2003	2798927	Jun 24 2002	76/424239	BORA BORA (Women's Bottle	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.
Feb 17 2004	2815578	Jun 24 2002	76/425314	BORA BORA (Men's Bottle Design)	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.
Jul 29 2003	2743659	Jun 5 2001	76/266911	BORA BORA	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.
Jul 21 1998	2175776	Feb 3 1997	75977352	BON BONS	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Mar 26 2019	5710184	Sep 16 2016	87173372	BLONDERFUL	
Nov 11 2014	4636247	Mar 7 2014	86/214,056	BARE BUFF	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Mar 25 1986	1387180	Jul 18 1983	73435021	ALL WAYS	Roux Laboratories, Inc.
Date Registration	No.	Application Date	No.	Mark	Owiler
				· 新雄	5

		74/39298 74/394,846 74/394,824 72134567 88795946 72128295 77372398 74/202647 73/289927 74/086510 71630438 74/802561	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS DIAMONDS AND RUBIES DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES EMERYL ESSENCHILLS ETERNA 27 EXTRA LIFE FABU-LAXER (STYLIZED) FABU-LAXER (STYLIZED) FIRE & ICE FIRE & ICE	DF Enterprises, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Roux Laboratories, Inc. Roux Laboratories, Inc. Roux Laboratories, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
	2	74/33298 74/360,194 74/394,846 74/394,824 72134567 88795946 72128295 77372398 74/202647 73/289927 74/086510 71630438	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS DIAMONDS AND RUBIES DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES EMERYL ESSENCHILLS ETERNA 27 EXTRA LIFE FABU-LAXER (STYLIZED) FABU-LAXER (STYLIZED) FIRE & ICE	DF Enterprises, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Roux Laboratories, Inc. Roux Laboratories, Inc. Roux Laboratories, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
		74/394,846 74/394,846 74/394,824 72134567 88795946 72128295 77372398 74/202647 73/289927 74/086510	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS DIAMONDS AND RUBIES DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES EMERYL ESSENCHILLS ETERNA 27 EXTRA LIFE FABU-LAXER (STYLIZED) FABU-LAXER (STYLIZED)	DF Enterprises, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Roux Laboratories, Inc. Roux Laboratories, Inc.
		74/39298 74/394,846 74/394,824 74/394,824 72134567 88795946 72128295 77372398 74/202647 73/289927	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS DIAMONDS AND RUBIES DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES EMERYL ESSENCHILLS ETERNA 27 EXTRA LIFE FABU-LAXER (STYLIZED)	DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Roux Laboratories, Inc.
		74/39298 74/394,846 74/394,824 74/394,824 72134567 88795946 72128295 77372398 74/202647	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS DIAMONDS AND RUBIES DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES EMERYL ESSENCHILLS ETERNA 27 EXTRA LIFE FABU-LAXER 2	DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
		74/33298 74/560,194 74/394,846 74/394,824 72134567 88795946 72128295 77372398	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS DIAMONDS AND RUBIES DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES EMERYL ESSENCHILLS ETERNA 27 EXTRA LIFE	DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
		74/352/96 74/560,194 74/394,846 74/394,824 72134567 88795946 72128295	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS DIAMONDS AND RUBIES DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES EMERYL ESSENCHILLS ETERNA 27	DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
		74/35248 74/560,194 74/394,846 74/394,824 72134567 88795946	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS DIAMONDS AND RUBIES DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES EMERYL ESSENCHILLS	DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
		74/392/98 74/560,194 74/394,846 74/394,824 72134567	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS DIAMONDS AND RUBIES DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES EMERYL	DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
		74/394,846 74/394,824	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS DIAMONDS AND RUBIES DIAMONDS AND SAPPHIRES	DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc.
		74/560,194 74/394,846	DIAMONDS AND RUBIES	DF Enterprises, Inc. DF Enterprises, Inc.
	3	74/560,194	DIAMONUS AND EMERALUS	DF Enterprises, Inc.
	Aug 5 1994 19	/4/333298	בייייים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ביים ב	Dr Ellieipiises, ilic.
		11/25/000	DIAMONDS AND EMERALDS	TIT Tista manifora Tax
	Jun 29 2004 31	78442885	DELICIOUSLY WHIPPED!	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.
2548732 Mar 19 2002	Feb 22 1999 2:	75/645376	D:TAILS ¹	Beautyge Brands USA, Inc.
2769426 Sep 30 2003	Feb 22 1999 2	75645377	D:FI	Beautyge Brands USA, Inc.
			Design	
5242687 Jul 11 2017		87034421	CUTEX CARE SINCE 1911 &	Cutex, Inc.
5280207 Sep 5 2017		87303503	CUTEX	Cutex, Inc.
5219583 Jun 6 2017	Mar 30 2016 53	86958197	CUTEX	Cutex, Inc.
4286265 Feb 5 2013		85671485	CUTEX	Cutex, Inc.
3581236 Feb 24 2009	Jul 14 2007 3:	77229816	CUTEX	Cutex, Inc.
2511752 Nov 27 2001	_	75902115	CUTEX	Cutex, Inc.
0124134 Jan 14 1919		71112081	CUTEX	Cutex, Inc.
3955344 May 3 2011	Jun 17 2009 3	77/761,598	CURLSTAY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
		78/418384	CURIOUS	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.
4322171 Apr 16 2013	14 2012	85624594	COLORSTAY ULTIMATE SUEDE	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Registration Registration No.	Date N	Application No.	Mark	Owner

¹ The Company is allowing this mark to lapse ² The Company is allowing this mark to lapse ³ The Company is allowing this mark to lapse

Owner	Mark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date .	No.	Date
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	FLESH logo (stylized pink letters	87795315	Feb 13 2018	5603323	Nov 6 2018
	against brown background)				
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	FLESHPOT EYE AND CHEEK	87556270	Aug 4 2017	5581952	Oct 9 2018
DE Enterniese Inc	GLUSS ET IZABETH	010 00135	Mar: 2 2002	2705771	Dog 16 2002
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	FROST&GLOW	74/264772	Apr 13 1992	1749747	Feb 2 1993
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	GINSENG MIRACLE	74/491656	Feb 16 1994	1986047	Jul 9 1996
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GREY FLANNEL	73/054,688	Jun 10 1975	1039495	May 18 1976
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GREY FLANNEL	73/312,823	Jun 1 1981	1411923	Oct 7 1986
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ILLUMINANCE	78/048073	Feb 13 2001	2728115	Jun 17 2003
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	JONTUE (STYLIZED)	73059354	Aug 1 1975	1043237	Jul 13 1976
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	KISS CUBE	86670773	Jun 23 2015	5129803	Jan 24 2017
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	LASER BRILLIANCE	85/845,899	Feb 11 2013	4610532	Sep 23 2014
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	LIGHTZONES	74/562970	Aug 19 1994	2027524	Dec 31 1996
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	LIVE BOLDLY	87618643	Sep 22 2017	5582105	Oct 9 2018
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	LOVE IS ON ⁴	86707071	Jul 28 2015	4924444	Mar 22 2016
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	LOVE MY LIPS	73393158	Sep 29 1982	1287561	Jul 31 1984
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	LOVE MY NAILS	73392860	Sep 28 1982	1274721	Apr 24 1984
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	MAMBO	76085725	Jul 10 2000	2925530	Feb 8 2005
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	MAMBO bottle design	76255658	May 14 2001	2863147	Jul 13 2004
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	MOISTURESTAY 5	76/088804	Jul 13 2000	2640487	Oct 22 2002
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	MOON DROPS 6	72/382301	Jan 28 1971	945360	Oct 17 1972
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	NEW COMPLEXION	75/118682	Jun 13 1996	2111393	Nov 4 1997
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	NO TEXT RED	86341004	Jul 18 2014	4787266	Aug 4 2015
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	PERFECT HEAT	75/150853	Aug 15 1996	2097364	Sep 16 1997
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	PERFECT HEAT	75079550	Mar 27 1996	2148184	Mar 31 1998
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	PERFECTWEEZE	72/169389	May 21 1963	772430	Jun 30 1964
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	PHOTOREADY CANDID	88073591	Aug 10 2018	5853111	Sep 3 2019

S

⁴ The Company is allowing this mark to lapse ⁵ The Company is allowing this mark to lapse ⁶ The Company is allowing this mark to lapse

Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON COLOR SURROUND 88475804 Jun 1 TECHNOLOGY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON COLOR EFFECTS 86288619 May	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON ALL IN 90587037 Mar	REVLON (Logo) 73/233170	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 7 76/354872 Jan 3	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 78/532336 Dec 1	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 78532246 Dec	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 78/315757 Oct 2	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 78/315746 Oct 2	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 78/315730 Oct 2	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 78/315834 Oct 2	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 78/315714 Oct 2	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 78/301595 Sep 1	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 74/295338 Jul 20	REVLON 75/841601 1	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 76/354775 Jan 3	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 76/246776 Apr 2	REVLON 74/265102 1	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 74/100878 Sep 2	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 74/019465 Jan 1	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation REVLON 72009892 Jun 8	RAVEN RED 71/428625 1	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation PURE ICE SHINE & Star Design 86665041 Jun 1	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation PURE ICE (Stylized) 75460700 Apr 1	PURE ICE 85669015	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation PROGENITIN 128296 Sep 2	PRIVATE SHOW 86932904	POUT PLAY 87323378 1	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation PHOTOREADY Logo 85304482 Apr 2	Owner Mark Application Application No. Date
Jun 17 2019	May 22 2014	Mar 18 2021	Sep 28 1979	an 3 2002	Dec 14 2004	Dec 14 2004	Oct 20 2003	Oct 20 2003	Oct 20 2003	Oct 20 2003	Oct 20 2003	Sep 17 2003	lul 20 1992	Nov 4 1999	an 3 2002	Apr 24 2001	Apr 13 1992	Sep 27 1990	Ian 16 1990	lun 8 1956	Feb 16 2014	17 2015	Apr 1 1998	lul 5 2012	Sep 20 1961	Mar 8 2016	Teb 3 2017	Apr 26 2011	Application Date
6131496	4800716	6663706	1152080	2662778	3035673	3035671	2891420	2891419	2891418	2886732	2886731	2886630	2797953	2789089	2770851	2638730	1886476	1660540	1625545	0647222	0378663	5134286	2256946	4279920	756209	5261982	5541869	4195549	Registration No.
Aug 18 2020	Aug 25 2015	Mar 8 2022	Apr 28 1981	Dec 17 2002	Dec 27 2005	Dec 27 2005	Oct 5 2004	Oct 5 2004	Oct 5 2004	Sep 21 2004	Sep 21 2004	Sep 21 2004	Dec 23 2003	Dec 2 2003	Oct 7 2003	Oct 22 2002	Mar 28 1995	Oct 15 1991	Dec 4 1990	Jun 18 1957	Jun 11 1940	Jan 31 2017	Jun 29 1999	Jan 22 2013	Sep 3 1963	Aug 8 2017	Aug 14 2018	Aug 21 2012	Registration Date

⁷ The Company is allowing this mark to lapse

		Mar 18 2021	90587043	REVLON REIGN ON	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
May 13 2008	3426856	Feb 22 2006	78/820399	REVLON REALISTIC	Revlon Professional Holding Company LLC
May 3 2005	2946318	Mar 22 2000	76/009931	REVLON PROFESSIONAL	Revlon Professional Holding Company LLC
Oct 9 2018	5581982	Aug 11 2017	87565021	REVLON PHOTOREADY INSTA- SCULPT	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Nov 8 2016	5077977	Apr 11 2016	86970660	REVLON PHOTOREADY INSTA-FIX	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
May 18 2010	3791046	Jan 16 2009	77651009	REVLON PHOTOREADY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Dec 7 2021	6583537	Dec 7 2021	90587032	REVLON ONE HEART	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 11 2016	5060514	Jun 18 2015	86666626	REVLON MEN'S SERIES	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Jun 23 2015	4761628	May 2 2014	86269785	PLATINUM POWDER	Revion Consumer Products Corporation
		,		DOLLAR CHALLENGE	
Jul 12 2016	5000093	Sep 8 2015	86749692	REVLON LOVE IS ON MILLION	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Dec 29 2015	4878342	Sep 14 2018	86398131	REVLON LOVE IS ON 8	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Aug 8 2017	5262032	Mar 31 2016	86959770	REVLON INSTA-BLUSH	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 11 2016	5060575	Jul 10 2015	86689297	REVLON EYES, CHEEKS + LIPS	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
				DEFINITION	,
Mar 1 2016	4909729	Oct 31 2014	86441764	REVLON DRAMATIC	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
May 10 2011	3959613	Apr 27 2010	85024364	REVLON CRAZY SHINE	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 28 2014	4629793	Oct 9 2013	86087178	REVLON COLORSTAY SKINNY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
				INK	
Mar 9 2021	6290524	Dec 20 2019	88735284	REVLON COLORSTAY SATIN	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
May 26 2015	4744636	Jan 27 2014	86176438	REVLON COLORSTAY GEL ENVY DIAMOND TOP COAT	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 28 2014	4629804	Oct 16 2013	86092776	REVLON COLORSTAY GEL ENVY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Registration Date	Registration No.	Application Date	Application No.	Mark	Owner
					. A.

⁸ The Company is allowing this mark to lapse

Oct 25 1994	1860231	Jan 11 1993	74347506	VIVID	Elizabeth Arden, Inc.
Jun 22 2004	2856977	Mar 20 2003	78/227928	UNIVERSAL POINTS	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Apr 5 2016	4932576	Oct 26 2015	86799054	TOP SPEED & Design (2015)	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 10 1995	1925005	Oct 12 1994	74/594320	TOP SPEED & DESIGN	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Apr 20 1999	2240977	Jun 20 1996	75/122722	SUPER LUSTROUS	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Nov 18 1986	1417120	Aug 21 1985	73/554654	SUPER LUSTROUS	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Nov 28 2017	5346415	May 26 2017	87466368	STRENGTH-SHIELD	Cutex, Inc.
Sep 22 2020	6158016	Mar 11 2020	88829579	SKINLIGHTS	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Dec 24 2013	4456236	Sep 12 2012	85727057	SINFULSHINE	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
1104 10 2010	1100002	11010 2010	0505551	PROFESSIONAL	TO TOH COMMENT I TOWNS CONFORMION
Nov 19 2013	4436302	Apr 9 2013	85800301	SINELII COLORS	Revion Consumer Products Corporation
Jun 15 1993	1776182	Sep 28 1992	74318372	SINFULCOLORS	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Dec 13 2005	3027403	Jun 25 2004	78/441282	SHAPE 'N' BUFF	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Jun 4 2013	4347471	Oct 21 2011	85452928	SHADELOCK TECHNOLOGY	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
2019		•			,
May 28	5765199	Apr 23 2018	87888519	ROOT ERASE	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 11 2016	5060698	Aug 3 2015	86712501	ROMANTIC NUDES	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 9 2018	5581874	Aug 4 2017	87536388	RIPE FLESH	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Sep 6 2016	5036609	Mar 10 2016	86935253	REVLONISSIMO	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Aug 8 2017	5262034	Mar 31 2016	86959966	REVLON YOUTH FX	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
				MAGNIFIED	
Sep 27 2016	5050345	Oct 31 2014	86441743	REVLON VOLUME + LENGTH	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 11 2016	5060086	Oct 31 2014	86441938	REVLON ULTRA VOLUME	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Mar 30 2021	6310244	Jan 23 2020	88770661	REVLON ULTRA HD SNAP!	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
May 26 2015	4744801	Mar 14 2014	86210352	REVLON ULTRA HD	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
				ONE	
Sep 27 2016	5050347	Oct 31 2014	86441892	REVLON ULTIMATE ALL-IN-	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Oct 6 2020	6170571	Jun 1 2019	88495558	REVLON TOTAL COLOR	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Sep 27 2016	5050346	Oct 31 2014	86441885	REVLON SUPER LENGTH	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
				WIDE OPEN	T
Jun 7 2022	6755617	Jan 26 2021	90490045	REVLON SO FIERCE! EYES	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Jun 21 2016	4984040	Sep 16 2014	86396339	REVLON SCALP SENSATIONS	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation
Date Registration	Registration No.	Application Date	Application No.	Mark	Owner
	.				

Revion Consumer Products Corporation TRANSFORMING EFFECTS	DF Enterprises, Inc. WHITE I DESIGN DESIGN)	DESIGN	DF Enterprises, Inc. WHI	DF Enterprises, Inc. WHI	DF Enterprises, Inc. WHI	Revlon Consumer Products Corporation VOL	Owner Mark
NSFORMING EFFECTS	WHITE DIAMONDS BOTTLE DESIGN PERFUME (MISC DESIGN)	IGN	WHITE DIAMONDS BOTTLE	WHITE DIAMONDS (STYLIZED)	WHITE DIAMONDS	VOLUMAZING	K
86797297	74/151,720		74/151897	74/148,825	74/125,475	87667459	Application No.
Oct. 23, 2015 4932574	Mar 27 1991		Mar 27 1991	Mar 18 1991	Dec 21 1990	Nov 1 2017	Application Date
4932574	1814316		1823953	1817316	1853981	5613367	Registration Registration No. Date
Apr. 05, 2016	Dec 28 1993		Feb 22 1994	Jan 18 1994	Sep 13 1994	Nov 20 2018	Registration Date